Development

IO )]
J':._) JJ V ° P .t
ariance Permi
SIMILKAMEEN

FILE NO.: H2022.035-DVP

Owner: Agent:

GENERAL CONDITIONS
1.  This Development Variance Permit is issued subject to compliance with all of the bylaws of

the Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen applicable thereto, except as specifically
varied or supplemented by this Permit.

The land described shall be developed strictly in accordance with the terms and conditions
and provisions of this Permit, and any plans and specifications attached to this Permit that
shall form a part thereof.

Where there is a conflict between the text of the permit and permit drawings or figures, the
drawings or figures shall govern the matter.

This Development Variance Permit is not a Building Permit.

APPLICABILITY

5.

This Development Variance Permit is substantially in accordance with Schedules ‘A’, ‘B’, ‘C’,
‘D, ‘E’, ‘F, & ‘G’, and applies to and only to those lands within the Regional District
described below, and any and all buildings, structures and other development thereon:

Legal Description: Lot 2, District Lot 104, YDYD, Plan 10756, Except Part Lying
South of a Line and the Easterly and Westerly Productions
Thereof Drawn Parallel to Perpendicularly Distant 118 Feet
from the Northerly Boundary of Said Lot

Civic Address: 2811 Coalmont Rd
Parcel Identifier (PID):  009-532-463 Folio: H-00642.000

CONDITIONS OF DEVELOPMENT

6.

The land specified in Section 5 may be developed in accordance with the following
variances to the Electoral Area “H” Zoning Bylaw No. 2498, 2012, in the Regional District
of Okanagan-Similkameen:
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a) the minimum front parcel line setback for a principal building in the Residential Single
Family One (RS1) Zone, as prescribed in Section 12.1.5(a)(i), is varied:

i) from: 7.5 metres

to: 2.2 metres to the outermost projection as shown on Schedule ‘B’.

COVENANT REQUIREMENTS
7. Not Applicable

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS
8. Not applicable

EXPIRY OF PERMIT
9.  The development shall be carried out according to the following schedule:

a) Inaccordance with Section 504 of the Local Government Act and subject to the terms
of the permit, if the holder of this permit does not substantially start any construction
with respect to which the permit was issued within two (2) years after the date it was
issued, the permit lapses.

b) Lapsed permits cannot be renewed; however, an application for a new development
permit can be submitted.

Authorising resolution passed by the Regional Board on ,2022.

B. Newell, Chief Administrative Officer
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Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen

RIDOS
101 Martin St, Penticton, BC, V2A-5J9
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Schedule ‘A’

Subject
Parcel
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Schedule ‘B’

(to roofline)
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Schedule ‘'C’
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Schedule ‘E’
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REGIONAL DISTRICT

Regional District of Okanagan-Similkameen
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Schedule ‘F
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Schedule ‘G’

BRITISH COLUMBIA LAND SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION OF AHOUSE AND
IMPROVEMENTS ON LOT 2, DISTRICT LOT 104, YDYD, PLAN 10756 EXCEPT PART LYING SOUTH OF A
LINE AND THE EASTERLY AND WESTERLY PRODUCTIONS THEREOF DRAWN PARALLEL TO
PERPENDICULARLY DISTANT 118 FEET FROM THE NORTHERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT.

PID: 009-532-463 \ 3 '

CIVIC ADDRESS: 2811 COALMONT ROAD PLAN 10756
CLIENT: SHAPRAY -

f=—L'0

This document shows the relative location of 0.3
improvement(s) named above with respect to the
boundaries of the described parcel.

This document was prepared for the exclusive use of
the client named herein, for planning purposes.

Lot dimensions shown are derived from field survey
measurements and may vary from Land Title Office 3 | ~ ___-e—T e
records. ==

This document shall not be used to define property
lines or comers

AllTerra Land Surveying Ltd. and the signatory -;g'
accept no responsibility for, and hereby disclaim all (=N
obligations and liabilities for: \2
- any damages arising out of any direct or indirect - %

use or reliance upon this document beyond its
intended use,

- any damages suffered by a third party as a result of . T ——
acticns taken or decisions made based upon this
document.

All rights reserved. No person may copy, reproduce,
transmit or alter this document in whole or in part,
without the express written consent of AllTerra Land
Surveying Ltd.

Scale 1:300 Metric.
Distances shown are in metres and decimals thereof.

Notes:
- A comprehensive legal survey may reveal offsets o
boundaries that differ from those shown.

AllTerra

44.0

1 -
Ceriified comrect this 28th-day of July, 2021.
B oy =

N - o V. / e
Land Surveying Ltd. SOUTH PART 2 N LN
www.AllTerraSurvey.ca — - -
Ph: 260.762.0122 File: 121067-CO PLAN 10756 British Columbia Land Surveyor
@ AllTerra Land Surveying Ltd, 2022. This document is net valid unless originally signed and sealed
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